

Sanlam Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) Registration number 1959/001562/06 JSE and A2X share code: SLM NSX share code: SLA ISIN: ZAE000070660 ("Sanlam" or "the Company")

Sanlam Life Insurance Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration No. 1998/021121/06) Bond Issuer Code: BISLI ("Sanlam Life")

AUDIT FIRM ROTATION RESIGNATION

Further to the appointments of KPMG Inc. and PricewaterhouseCoopers Inc. as joint independent auditors for the 2023 financial year as ratified by shareholders at the Annual General Meeting held on 7 June 2023, and in compliance with paragraphs 3.75 and 6.28 of the JSE Limited's Listings and Debt Listings Requirements respectively, shareholders and noteholders are advised that Ernst & Young Inc. has resigned as independent joint auditor to Sanlam Limited and Sanlam Life effective 30 June 2023.

Cape Town 04 July 2023

Sponsor:

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

Insurance

Financial Planning

Retirement

Investments

Wealth

2 Strand Road, Bellville 7530 | PO Box 1, Sanlamhof 7532, South Africa

Refer to the Sanlam website for directors and company secretary details

+27 (0) 21 947 9111 +27 (0) 21 947 8066

webmaster@sanlam.co.za

Sanlam Limited Reg no 1959/001562/06

www.sanlam.co.za